

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30385/2009

BOARD OF TRUST.FOR POST OF KOLKATA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APL (INDIA) PVT. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32646 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32899 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pinaky Addy, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of APL(India) Pvt.Ltd. confirms that his vakalatnama bears signature of constituted attorney by the Company and endorsement on vakalatnama is to that effect only. So, there is no defect in the vakalatnama for respondent Nos.1 and 2, as pointed out in the office report.

Item No.93

-2-

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents in the concerned SLPs is allowed.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 7.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd