

Ú

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2-4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30385/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in WP No. 1116/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUST.FOR POST OF KOLKATA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APL (INDIA) PVT. LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No.2-appln. for substn. of the name of Mr. Kenneth Glenn
(R.No.18) the then Managing Director of R.No.1-Company)
IA No.3-appln. for seeking substn. of the name of Mr. Brotin
Dutta(R.No.21) the then M.D. of R.No.4-Company with Mr. Viswanadhan
vs. the Present M.D>of R.No.4 Company)
IA No.4-appln. for seeking directions to de-tag the instant SLP
from two SLPs being SLP(C)NOs. 32646*32899/2009)
(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pinaki Addy,Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

Mr. P.C.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on IA Nos. 2 and 3.
I.A.No.4 has been filed to de-tag this special
leave petition from other SLPs.
I do not find any ground to grant that prayer.
It is accordingly rejected.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER