

-ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 AND 3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).30385/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in WP No. 1116/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUST.FOR POST OF KOLKATA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APL (INDIA) PVT. LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (APPLN. SEEKING SUBSTITUTION OF THE NAME OF MR. KENNETH  
GLENN (R.NO.18) THE THEN MANAGING DIRECTOR OF R.NO.1 COMPANY WITH  
MR. SIMON TROBE, THE PRESENT M.D. OF R.NO.1 COMPANY)

I.A.NO.3 : (APPLN. SEEKING SUBSTITUTION OF THE NAME OF MR. BROTIM  
DUTTA (R.NO.21) THE THEN M.D. OF R.NO.4 COMPANY WITH MR.

VISWANADHAN V. THE PRESENT M.D. OF R.NO.4 COMPANY) (WITH OFFICE  
REPORT)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.  
Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No orders on the Interlocutory Application Nos. 2  
and 3.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master