

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3910, 3911 AND 3912 OF 2013

Board of Trust. For port of Kolkata & Ors. ... APPELLANTS
-VERSUS -
APL (India) Pvt.Ltd. & Ors. etc. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 11th April, 2013.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3910/2013

It is submitted that there are thirty seven respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-3, 5, 10, 14, 17, 19, 20, 22-25, 28-30 and 32-34 are represented through Mr. Chirranjan Addey, Counsel. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos.4, 6-9, 11-13, 15, 16, 18, 21, 26, 27, 31 and 35-37 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3911/2013

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Counsel . Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 6 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3912/2013

It is submitted that there are 6 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Counsel. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 6 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellants in all the appeals above-mentioned and counsel for Respondents in Civil Appeal No.3910 of 2013 only has filed statement of case but Counsel for the Respondents in Civil Appeal Nos.3911 and 3912 of 2013 have not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .Mr A.V. Rangam, Advocate.
Mr.Chiraranjan Addey, Advocate
Mr.R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR