

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3910/2013

BOARD OF TRUST FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APL (INDIA) PVT. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES)

WITH

C.A. No. 3912/2013 (XVI)

C.A. No. 3911/2013 (XVI)

Date : 10-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr., Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

C.A. No. 3912/2013 Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER